Balance per Bank

Plus: Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)

12/01/2025 BLS/FIRE & RESCUE DEPOSITS

12/31/2025 TREASURY

12/31/2025 BUILDING INSPECTION

12/31/2025 POLICE-IMPOUND LOT

12/31/2025 December 2025 TAX CDA Transfer
Less: Withdrawals recorded in SAP not in Bank
Plus: Withdrawals recorded on Bank not on GL
Less: Deposits recorded on Bank not on GL

Rounding:

01/31/2025 Rounding

02/28/2025 Rounding

03/31/2025 Rounding

04/30/2025 Rounding

05/31/2025 Rounding

06/30/2025 Rounding

07/31/2025 Rounding

08/31/2025 Rounding

09/30/2025 Rounding

10/31/2025 Rounding

11/30/2025 Rounding

12/31/2025 Rounding

12/31/2025 Balance per (GL) [101110 - 101119]

Prepared by:
Reviewed by:

Date:

Kim Phillips

City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Regular Account
December 31, 2025

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

2,260,361.14

1,486.27
212,738.68
190.00
705.00
451,993.17

667,113.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
72.22
287.06
1.06
44717
(635.39)
638.32
(505.25)
(296.45)
98.00
(84.54)

22.20

2,927,496.46

01/26/2026

BLS deposit posted in January
4th Qtr Cable Franchise Fees
EOM Cash Deposit

EOM Cash Deposit

OS-Jan



Bank Balance

O/S Deposits

O/S Checks

Other Transactions

City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Payroll Account

12/31/2025

SAP Payroll System Checks (216,336.09)
12/3/2025 Voided Check # 3204516 (4,086.96) A
12/3/2025 Voided Check # 3203795 (471.82) A
12/3/2025 Voided Check # 3204130 (707.50) A
12/5/2025 Bank Off Set Transaction (1,71043) B
12/9/2025 Bank Encoding Error on Check # 3204452 (0.30) C
12/11/2025 Bank Off Set Transaction 5,558.19 B
12/12/2025 Voided Check # 3204533 (1,766.51) A
12/23/2025 Bank Off Set Transaction 1,003.90 B
12/23/2025 Replacement Check# 3197156 from prior month (507.19) D
12/24/2025 Replacement Check# 3204582 (2,838.33) D
12/24/2025 Replacement Check# 3204576 (2,569.51) D
12/24/2025 Bank Off Set Transaction 206.95 B
11/30/2025 Payroll Corrections (78,515.57) E
11/30/2025 Check Issuance Variance (411.94) F
SAP Balance in 101710-101719 (303,153.11)

CHECK FIGURE

Prepared by: Poumelaw Fragier-Jones

Reviewed by: 7%% ? :3“(’/‘%/

Date: 1/29/2026

A -Voided Check - employee not entitled to check

B - Bank recalled payment due to issue with Employee Bank Account

C - Bank Encoding Error

D -Replacement Check

E - Off Cycle PR Corrections and Post Tax Deferrals made for current & prior months
F - Variance to clear in following month



City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Accounts Payable Account

12/31/2025
5/3rd Bank 733-31468
Outstanding Checks
Other Transactions
Date Reference Details
11/5/2025 Bank Returned Settlement
12/31/2025 Check Issuance Variance

12/31/2025 SAP Balance in 101610-101619

CHECK FIGURE

Prepared by: Kevin Rivers

Ending Balance

Amount

(8,324,931.68)

885.26 A
(7,014.81) B

(8,331,061.23)

Reviewed by: 7%% ? %/

Date Signed 1/30/2026

A-Bank Encoding Error & Returns
B-Timing of Voided Checks



City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Tax Refunds Account
December 31, 2025

5/3rd Bank 733-56120 Bank Balance

Outstanding checks (on GL not on Bank):

Withdrawals in GL not in Bank

Deposits in GL not in Bank

12/31/2025 Bank Plan

Deposits on Bank not in GL

Withdrawals on Bank not in GL

Rounding Adjustment

Outstanding Credits (on Bank not in GL):

12/31/2025 SAP Balance in 101810-101819

Prepared by: KR

CHECK FIGURE

Reviewed by: 7%7,4«»— ? ﬁw/fﬂ/,/

Date: 1/30/2026

A End of month cash deposit

Ending Balance

(1,161,095.44)

2,408.21

333.92

(1,158,353.31)

A



City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Utility Holding Account
December 31, 2025

Balance per Bank 3,838,975.74
Plus: Outstanding Deposits on GL not on Bank
Less: Outstanding Withdrawals on GL not on Bank
12/31/2025 BANK PLAN 152,450.25 A
Plus: Withdrawals recorded on Bank not on GL
Less: Deposits recorded on Bank not on GL
12/01/2025 36 TREAS 310 MISC PAY 346401447360012 CITY OF TOLEDO OHIO R (1,486.27) B
Rounding difference 27.75
Reconciling difference 0.01
12/31/2025 Balance per SAP (101210 - 101219 3,989,967.46
Prepared by: KR
Reviewed by: 7%&»»— ? W
/7
Dated: 1/30/2026

A  End of month cash deposit
B Fire & Rescue Deposit into wrong account



City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Water Account

12/31/2025
Balance per Bank
Plus: Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)
Less: Outstanding Withdrawals (on GL not on Bank)
Plus: Withdrawals recorded on Bank not on GL
Less: Deposits recorded on Bank not on GL

Reconciling Errors

12/31/2025 Balance per (GL) [101310 - 101319]

Prepared by: Pamelo Frozier-Jones

1,877,934.87

1,877,934.87

Reviewed by: 7/-»«4- ? ,gu%/

Date: 1/9/2026




City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Sewer Account
12/31/2025

Balance per Bank

Plus:

Less:

Plus:

Less:

12/31/2025

Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)

Outstanding Withdrawals (on GL not on Bank)

Withdrawals recorded on Bank not on GL

Deposits recorded on Bank not on GL

Reconciling Errors

Balance per (GL) [101410 - 101419]

Prepared by: Pamelow Frozier-Jones

3,335,088.76

3,335,088.76

Reviewed by: 7%-»»— ? ,5466/{%/7/

Dated: 1/9/2026




City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Storm Water

12/31/2025
Balance per Bank
Plus: Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)
Less: Outstanding Withdrawals (on GL not on Bank)

Plus: Withdrawals recorded on Bank not on GL

Less: Deposits recorded on Bank not on GL

Reconciling Errors

12/31/2025 Balance per (GL) [101510 - 101519]

Prepared by: Pamela Frazier-Jones

$432,518.96

432,518.96

Reviewed by: 7%9".0. ? ,3“0/»//‘/;/

Dated: 1/19/2026




City of Toledo Bank
Reconciliation City Grants
December 31, 2025

Balance per Bank

Plus:

Less:

Plus:

Less:

08/31/2023

Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)

Subtotal

Withdrawals recorded in SAP not in Bank

Subtotal

Withdrawals recorded on Bank not on GL

Deposits recorded on Bank not on GL
Subtotal

Rounding:

Balance per (GL) [101010]

Prepared by: Kim Phillips

Reviewed by: 7%9»«» ? W

Date: 1/16/2026

$0.00

$0.00




City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Toledo Golf Courses

December 31, 2025

Balance per Bank
Plus: Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)
Uncleared deposits

Subtotal

Less: Withdrawals recorded in SAP not in Bank
Uncleared checks

Subtotal

12/31/2025 Balance per (GL) [101900)

Prepared by: Kim Phillips

$349,043.15

0.00

(2,055.01)

(2,055.01)

$346,988.14

Reviewed by: 7%»«» ? .5“6/5/5/7/

Date: 01/26/2026




City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
HUD 108 Account
December 31, 2025

Balance per Bank
Plus: Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)
Uncleared deposits

Subtotal

Less: Withdrawals recorded in SAP not in Bank
Uncleared checks

Subtotal

12/31/2025 Balance per (GL) [101905)

Prepared by: Kim Phillips
Reviewed by: T 7 W/";/
4

Date: 01/23/2026

$2,892,820.00

$2,892,820.00
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