

**City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Regular Account
December 31, 2025**

Balance per Bank		2,260,361.14	
Plus:	Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)		
	12/01/2025 BLS/FIRE & RESCUE DEPOSITS	1,486.27	<i>BLS deposit posted in January</i>
	12/31/2025 TREASURY	212,738.68	<i>4th Qtr Cable Franchise Fees</i>
	12/31/2025 BUILDING INSPECTION	190.00	<i>EOM Cash Deposit</i>
	12/31/2025 POLICE-IMPOUND LOT	705.00	<i>EOM Cash Deposit</i>
	12/31/2025 December 2025 TAX CDA Transfer	451,993.17	<i>OS-Jan</i>
		Subtotal	667,113.12
Less:	Withdrawals recorded in SAP not in Bank		
		Subtotal	0.00
Plus:	Withdrawals recorded on Bank not on GL		
		Subtotal	0.00
Less:	Deposits recorded on Bank not on GL		
		Subtotal	0.00
	Rounding:		
	01/31/2025 Rounding	0.00	
	02/28/2025 Rounding	0.00	
	03/31/2025 Rounding	72.22	
	04/30/2025 Rounding	287.06	
	05/31/2025 Rounding	1.06	
	06/30/2025 Rounding	447.17	
	07/31/2025 Rounding	(635.39)	
	08/31/2025 Rounding	638.32	
	09/30/2025 Rounding	(505.25)	
	10/31/2025 Rounding	(296.45)	
	11/30/2025 Rounding	98.00	
	12/31/2025 Rounding	(84.54)	
		22.20	
12/31/2025	Balance per (GL) [101110 - 101119]	2,927,496.46	

Prepared by: Kim Phillips

Reviewed by: *Thomas F. Buckley*

Date: 01/26/2026

City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Accounts Payable Account
12/31/2025

			Ending Balance	
5/3rd Bank 733-31468			-	
Outstanding Checks			(8,324,931.68)	
Other Transactions				
Date	Reference	Details	Amount	
11/5/2025		Bank Returned Settlement	885.26	A
12/31/2025		Check Issuance Variance	(7,014.81)	B
12/31/2025 SAP Balance in 101610-101619			<u>(8,331,061.23)</u>	

CHECK FIGURE -

Prepared by: Kevin Rivers

Reviewed by: *Thomas F. Buckley*

Date Signed: 1/30/2026

A-Bank Encoding Error & Returns
B-Timing of Voided Checks

**City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Tax Refunds Account
December 31, 2025**

		Ending Balance
5/3rd Bank 733-56120	Bank Balance	-
	Outstanding checks (on GL not on Bank):	(1,161,095.44)
	Withdrawals in GL not in Bank	
	Deposits in GL not in Bank	
12/31/2025	Bank Plan	2,408.21 A
	Deposits on Bank not in GL	-
	Withdrawals on Bank not in GL	
	Rounding Adjustment	333.92
	Outstanding Credits (on Bank not in GL):	
12/31/2025	SAP Balance in 101810-101819	(1,158,353.31)
	CHECK FIGURE	-

Prepared by: KR

Reviewed by: Thomas F. Buckley

Date: 1/30/2026

A End of month cash deposit

City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Water Account
12/31/2025

Balance per Bank	1,877,934.87
Plus: Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)	
Less: Outstanding Withdrawals (on GL not on Bank)	-
Plus: Withdrawals recorded on Bank not on GL	-
Less: Deposits recorded on Bank not on GL	-
Reconciling Errors	-
12/31/2025 Balance per (GL) [101310 - 101319]	<u><u>1,877,934.87</u></u>

Prepared by: Pamela Frazier Jones

Reviewed by: Thomas F. Buckley

Date: 1/9/2026

City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Sewer Account
12/31/2025

Balance per Bank	3,335,088.76
Plus: Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)	-
Less: Outstanding Withdrawals (on GL not on Bank)	-
Plus: Withdrawals recorded on Bank not on GL	-
Less: Deposits recorded on Bank not on GL	-
Reconciling Errors	-
12/31/2025 Balance per (GL) [101410 - 101419]	<u><u>3,335,088.76</u></u>

Prepared by: *Pamela Frazier-Jones*

Reviewed by: *Thomas F. Buckley*

Dated: 1/9/2026

**City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Storm Water
12/31/2025**

Balance per Bank	\$432,518.96
Plus: Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)	-
Less: Outstanding Withdrawals (on GL not on Bank)	-
Plus: Withdrawals recorded on Bank not on GL	-
Less: Deposits recorded on Bank not on GL	-
Reconciling Errors	-
12/31/2025 Balance per (GL) [101510 - 101519]	<u><u>432,518.96</u></u>

Prepared by: *Pamela Frazier-Jones*

Reviewed by: *Thomas F. Buckley*

Dated: 1/19/2026

**City of Toledo Bank
Reconciliation City Grants
December 31, 2025**

Balance per Bank		\$0.00
Plus:	Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)	
	Subtotal	<hr/> -
Less:	Withdrawals recorded in SAP not in Bank	
	Subtotal	<hr/> -
Plus:	Withdrawals recorded on Bank not on GL	
		<hr/> -
Less:	Deposits recorded on Bank not on GL	
	Subtotal	<hr/> -
	Rounding:	
		<hr/> -
08/31/2023	Balance per (GL) [101010]	<hr/> <hr/> \$0.00

Prepared by: Kim Phillips
Reviewed by: *Thomas F. Buckley*
Date: 1/16/2026

**City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
Toledo Golf Courses
December 31, 2025**

Balance per Bank		\$349,043.15
Plus:	Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)	
	Uncleared deposits	0.00
	Subtotal	<hr/> -
Less:	Withdrawals recorded in SAP not in Bank	
	Uncleared checks	(2,055.01)
	Subtotal	<hr/> (2,055.01)
12/31/2025	Balance per (GL) [101900]	<hr/> <hr/> \$346,988.14

Prepared by: Kim Phillips

Reviewed by: *Thomas F. Buckley*

Date: 01/26/2026

**City of Toledo
Bank Reconciliation
HUD 108 Account
December 31, 2025**

Balance per Bank		\$2,892,820.00
Plus:	Outstanding Deposits (on GL not on Bank)	
	Uncleared deposits	
	Subtotal	<hr/> -
Less:	Withdrawals recorded in SAP not in Bank	
	Uncleared checks	
	Subtotal	<hr/> -
12/31/2025	Balance per (GL) [101905)	<hr/> \$2,892,820.00 <hr/>

Prepared by: Kim Phillips
Reviewed by: *Thomas F. Buckley*
Date: 01/23/2026